## Curriculum vitae

## Diana Yordanova

Ms. Diana Yordanova was elected Deputy Chair of the Financial Supervision Commission in charge of the Social Insurance Supervision Division by the 44<sup>th</sup> National Assembly of the Republic of Bulgaria on October 11<sup>th</sup>, 2017. After 7 years of experience as Deputy Chair of the FSC, from 2024, Ms. Yordanova is also responsible for the insurance supervision as she is acting as Deputy Chair of FSC in charge of the Insurance Activity Supervision Division.

Ms. Yordanova holds a Master's degree in Mathematics and Accounting and Control.

Between 2004 and 2011, she was managing her own private company.

From 2007 to 2011 she was the Chair of the Permanent Budget and Finance Committee of the Burgas Municipality.

Prior to her appointment as the Deputy Chair of the Financial Supervision Commission, from 2011 to 2017 Ms. Yordanova was a member of the Bulgarian Parliament. In the 44<sup>th</sup> National Assembly she served as Deputy Chair of the Budget and Finance Committee, Chair of the Public Sector Accountability Subcommittee to the Budget and Finance Committee, and a member of the Religious Denominations and Human Rights Committee.